
  
  

  

 

 

 
 

 
    

 
       

   
 

  
 

  

   
 

  
 

  

   
 

  
 

  

   
   

   

   
    

 

  

   
  

 

 
 

 

  

   
  

  

  

   
 

 
 

 

 
 

  
 

   
   

   

   
    

  

Money& 
Pensions 
Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
February 2022 

Department 
Family 

Entity Invoice Date Transaction 
Number 

Expense Type Expense Area Supplier Amount Description 

DWP MaPS 31/01/2022 016-08-
0000045811 

IT Services Dashboard Capgemini UK 
Plc 

2,084,538 Technical Services 

DWP MaPS 21/01/2022 016-08-
0000045810 

IT Services Dashboard Capgemini UK 
Plc 

1,694,554 Technical Services 

DWP MaPS 31/01/2022 016-08-
0000045697 

IT Services Dashboard Capgemini UK 
Plc 

1,406,918 Technical Services 

DWP MaPS 19/01/2022 016-08-
0000045690 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Toynbee Hall 1,205,627 Grants 

DWP MaPS 02/02/2022 016-08-
0000045691 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Knowsley 
District Citizens 
Advice Bureau 

420,230 Grants 

DWP MaPS 16/02/2022 016-08-
0000045858 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Foundation For 
Credit 
Counselling 

326,590 Grants 

DWP MaPS 16/02/2022 016-08-
0000045971 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Citizens Advice 
England & 
Wales 

294,547 Grants 

DWP MaPS 16/02/2022 016-08-
0000045856 

Professional 
Services 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Ernst & Young 
LLP 

265,050 Digital Tools and 
Calculators 

DWP MaPS 20/01/2022 016-08-
0000045706 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Talking Money 260,900 Grants 

DWP MaPS 31/01/2022 048-08-
0000045785 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Hinduja Global 
Solutions (HGS) 

211,483 Call Centre 
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Money& 
Pensions 
Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
February 2022 

Department 
Family 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

Entity 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

Invoice Date 

31/01/2022 

17/02/2022 

07/02/2022 

15/02/2022 

18/02/2022 

18/02/2022 

21/02/2022 

15/02/2022 

16/02/2022 

16/02/2022 

Transaction 
Number 

016-08-
0000045707 

016-08-
0000045973 

016-08-
0000045855 

016-08-
0000045892 

048-08-
0000045889 

048-08-
0000045890 

048-08-
0000045911 

050-08-
0000045875 

016-08-
0000045969 

048-08-
0000045970 

Expense Type 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Professional 
Services 

Professional 
Services 

External 
Services 

External 
Services 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

External 
Services 

Expense Area 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Supplier Amount 

Shelter 156,010 

Money Advice 152,948 
Trust 

Totemic 144,960 
Limited 

Foundation For 143,750 
Credit 
Counselling 

Ernst & Young 136,455 
LLP 

Ernst & Young 136,455 
LLP 

Manning 99,092 
Gottlieb 

Manning 80,064 
Gottlieb 

Citizens Advice 65,000 
England & 
Wales 

Manning 64,654 
Gottlieb 

Description 

Grants 

Grants 

Grants 

Grants 

Digital Tools and 
Calculators 

Digital Tools and 
Calculators 

Professional Services 

Professional Services 

Grants 

Professional Services 
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Money& 
Pensions 
Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
February 2022 

Department 
Family 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

Entity 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

Invoice Date 

04/02/2022 

16/02/2022 

20/01/2022 

30/01/2022 

07/02/2022 

01/02/2022 

08/02/2022 

20/01/2022 

15/02/2022 

18/02/2022 

Transaction 
Number 

016-08-
0000045888 

050-08-
0000045808 

048-08-
0000045982 

050-08-
0000045748 

016-08-
0000045880 

050-08-
0000045763 

016-08-
0000045776 

016-08-
0000045882 

050-08-
0000045876 

050-08-
0000045859 

Expense Type 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Research & 
Insight 

IT Services 

IT Services 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

IT Services 

Research & 
Insight 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

External 
Services 

Research & 
Insight 

Expense Area 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Strategy & 
Insights 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Strategy & 
Insights 

Supplier Amount 

Christians 62,828 
Against Poverty 

IFF Research 51,538 

Insight Direct 46,828 
(UK) Ltd 

La Fosse 43,614 
Associates 

Gregory 40,286 
Pennington Ltd 

Little Fish (UK) 35,633 
Ltd 

Ipsos (Market 30,772 
Research) Ltd 

Money Advice 30,375 
Trust 

Manning 26,688 
Gottlieb 

Quadrangle 26,200 
Research Group 
Ltd 

Description 

Grants 

Insight and Evaluation 

IT Licenses/Software 

Consultancy 

Grants 

IT Support 

Insight and Evaluation 

Grants 

Professional Services 

Insight and Evaluation 
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Money& 
Pensions 
Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
February 2022 

Department 
Family 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

Entity 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

Invoice Date 

23/02/2022 

08/02/2022 

31/01/2022 

28/02/2022 

Transaction 
Number 

050-08-
0000045905 

048-08-
0000045786 

050-08-
0000045699 

016-08-
0000045984 

Expense Type 

Professional 
Services 

Professional 
Services 

Research & 
Insight 

Research & 
Insight 

Expense Area 

Strategy & 
Insights 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Strategy & 
Insights 

Supplier Amount 

Pricewater 26,127 
housecoopers 
LLP 

Long Johns Ltd 25,773 
T/A Hound Dog 
Films 

IFF Research 25,713 

Loughborough 25,299 
University 

Description 

Financial Services 

Digital Tools and 
Calculators 

Insight and Evaluation 

Insight and Evaluation 
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