

Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	31/01/2022	016-08- 0000045811	IT Services	Dashboard	Capgemini UK Plc	2,084,538	Technical Services
DWP	MaPS	21/01/2022	016-08- 0000045810	IT Services	Dashboard	Capgemini UK Plc	1,694,554	Technical Services
DWP	MaPS	31/01/2022	016-08- 0000045697	IT Services	Dashboard	Capgemini UK Plc	1,406,918	Technical Services
DWP	MaPS	19/01/2022	016-08- 0000045690	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Toynbee Hall	1,205,627	Grants
DWP	MaPS	02/02/2022	016-08- 0000045691	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Knowsley District Citizens Advice Bureau	420,230	Grants
DWP	MaPS	16/02/2022	016-08- 0000045858	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Foundation For Credit Counselling	326,590	Grants
DWP	MaPS	16/02/2022	016-08- 0000045971	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Citizens Advice England & Wales	294,547	Grants
DWP	MaPS	16/02/2022	016-08- 0000045856	Professional Services	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Ernst & Young LLP	265,050	Digital Tools and Calculators
DWP	MaPS	20/01/2022	016-08- 0000045706	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Talking Money	260,900	Grants
DWP	MaPS	31/01/2022	048-08- 0000045785	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Hinduja Global Solutions (HGS)	211,483	Call Centre



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	31/01/2022	016-08- 0000045707	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Shelter	156,010	Grants
DWP	MaPS	17/02/2022	016-08- 0000045973	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Money Advice Trust	152,948	Grants
DWP	MaPS	07/02/2022	016-08- 0000045855	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Totemic Limited	144,960	Grants
DWP	MaPS	15/02/2022	016-08- 0000045892	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Foundation For Credit Counselling	143,750	Grants
DWP	MaPS	18/02/2022	048-08- 0000045889	Professional Services	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Ernst & Young LLP	136,455	Digital Tools and Calculators
DWP	MaPS	18/02/2022	048-08- 0000045890	Professional Services	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Ernst & Young LLP	136,455	Digital Tools and Calculators
DWP	MaPS	21/02/2022	048-08- 0000045911	External Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Manning Gottlieb	99,092	Professional Services
DWP	MaPS	15/02/2022	050-08- 0000045875	External Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Manning Gottlieb	80,064	Professional Services
DWP	MaPS	16/02/2022	016-08- 0000045969	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Citizens Advice England & Wales	65,000	Grants
DWP	MaPS	16/02/2022	048-08- 0000045970	External Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Manning Gottlieb	64,654	Professional Services



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	04/02/2022	016-08- 0000045888	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Christians Against Poverty	62,828	Grants
DWP	MaPS	16/02/2022	050-08- 0000045808	Research & Insight	Partnership & Commissioning	IFF Research	51,538	Insight and Evaluation
DWP	MaPS	20/01/2022	048-08- 0000045982	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Insight Direct (UK) Ltd	46,828	IT Licenses/Software
DWP	MaPS	30/01/2022	050-08- 0000045748	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	La Fosse Associates	43,614	Consultancy
DWP	MaPS	07/02/2022	016-08- 0000045880	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Gregory Pennington Ltd	40,286	Grants
DWP	MaPS	01/02/2022	050-08- 0000045763	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Little Fish (UK) Ltd	35,633	IT Support
DWP	MaPS	08/02/2022	016-08- 0000045776	Research & Insight	Strategy & Insights	Ipsos (Market Research) Ltd	30,772	Insight and Evaluation
DWP	MaPS	20/01/2022	016-08- 0000045882	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Money Advice Trust	30,375	Grants
DWP	MaPS	15/02/2022	050-08- 0000045876	External Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Manning Gottlieb	26,688	Professional Services
DWP	MaPS	18/02/2022	050-08- 0000045859	Research & Insight	Strategy & Insights	Quadrangle Research Group Ltd	26,200	Insight and Evaluation



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	23/02/2022	050-08- 0000045905	Professional Services	Strategy & Insights	Pricewater housecoopers LLP	26,127	Financial Services
DWP	MaPS	08/02/2022	048-08- 0000045786	Professional Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Long Johns Ltd T/A Hound Dog Films	25,773	Digital Tools and Calculators
DWP	MaPS	31/01/2022	050-08- 0000045699	Research & Insight	Partnership & Commissioning	IFF Research	25,713	Insight and Evaluation
DWP	MaPS	28/02/2022	016-08- 0000045984	Research & Insight	Strategy & Insights	Loughborough University	25,299	Insight and Evaluation